6095 DANA M. O. VIOLA

Corporation Counsel

DANIEL M. GLUCK 7959 6291 ROBERT M. KOHN NICOLETTE WINTER 9588

Deputies Corporation Counsel City and County of Honolulu 530 S. King Street, Room 110 Honolulu, Hawai'i 96813

Telephone: (808) 768-5233, 5129, 5234

Facsimile: (808) 768-5105

Email address: daniel.gluck@honolulu.gov / robert.kohn@honolulu.gov /

nwinter@honolulu.gov

Attorneys for Defendants ARTHUR J. LOGAN, in his official capacity as Police Chief of the City & County of Honolulu, and CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF HAWAI'I

RONALD G. LIVINGSTON; MICHAEL J. BOTELLO; KITIYA M. SHIROMA; JACOB STEWART; and HAWAII RIFLE ASSOCIATION,

CIVIL NO. CV19-00157 JMS/RT

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF **COUNSEL**

Plaintiffs,

VS.

ARTHUR J. LOGAN, in his official capacity as Police Chief of the City & County of Honolulu; CITY &

Trial Date: None.

(Caption continued on next page)

¹ Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 25(d), Arthur J. Logan, Chief of Police of the Honolulu Police Department, is substituted for Susan Ballard.

COUNTY OF HONOLULU; and

HOLLY T. SHIKADA,² in her official capacity as Attorney General of Hawaii,

Defendants.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL

Notice is hereby given that Daniel M. Gluck, Deputy Corporation Counsel, hereby appears as counsel for Defendants ARTHUR J. LOGAN, in his official capacity as Police Chief of the City & County of Honolulu, and CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU.

DATED: Honolulu, Hawai'i, September 6, 2022.

DANA M. O. VIOLA Corporation Counsel

By: /s/ Daniel M. Gluck
DANIEL M. GLUCK
ROBERT M. KOHN
NICOLETTE WINTER
Deputies Corporation Counsel

Attorneys for Defendants
ARTHUR J. LOGAN, in his official
capacity as Police Chief of the
City & County of Honolulu, and
CITY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU

² Pursuant to Fed. R. Civ. P. 25(d), Holly T. Shikada, Attorney General of Hawai'i, is substituted for Clare E. Connors.